

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7495-7496/2011

BIJU AND COMPANY, REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR. E.S.I. CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. We do not find any error in the order passed by the High Court. Hence, the Civil Appeals are dismissed.

All Pending applications are disposed of.

.....J.
[HEMANT GUPTA]

.....J.
[V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN]

NEW DELHI
1ST DECEMBER, 2021

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7495-7496/2011

BIJU AND COMPANY , REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR. E.S.I. CORPORATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Mahima Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

All Pending applications are disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed Order is placed on the file]